PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMIS Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden,Sector 16 Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - <u>psic23@punjabma</u> Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>	6, Chandigarh. <u>nail.gov.in</u> PSIC			
Sh. Iqbal Singh Rasulpur, (8872200515) C/o Advocate Satinderpal Singh Dhaliwal, Office Guru Nanak Nagar, Street No. 4, Kacha M Jagraon, Distt Ludhiana - 142026 Versus	Malk Road, Appellant/Complainant			
Public Information Officer	Respondent			
O/o Addl. Chief Secy, Home Affairs & Justice, Pu	unjab,			
Chandigarh.				
First Appellate Authority O/o Addl. Chief Secy, Home Affairs & Justice, Punjab, Chandigarh.				
Appeal Case No.3	906 of 2021			
(Cisco Webex Proceedings)				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
RTI application filed on	: 15-04-2021			
PIO replied on	: -			
First appeal filed on	: 18-05-2021			
First Appellate Authority order	: -			
Present: Appellant: Sh. Iqbal Singh Rasulpur Respondent: Sh. Paramjit Singh (Superi	intendent) along with			

Ms. Nirlep Kaur (Sr. Asst.)

ORDER :

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 31.08.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- Respondent, Sh. Paramjit Singh stated that sought information has already been sent to appellant on 05.10.2021 and inspection of office record has been done by the appellant. On other hand the appellant Sh. Iqbal Singh Rasulpur stated that no information has been received by him.
- 3. After hearing both the parties and going through the case file the respondent is directed to send the requisite information to the appellant again through email or by post with a copy to the Commission within 10 days of issue of this order. Failling to which penal action u/s 20(1) will be invoked.
- 4. Accordingly, on the assurance of respondent authority this instant appeal case is Disposed of with above directions However, the liberty is granted to the appellant to approach the Commission within one month in case any submission regarding the receiving the information.

Sd/-

(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Chandigarh Dated: 15.03.2022

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISS Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden,Sector 16, Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - <u>psic23@punjabma</u> Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>	Chand il.gov.i	
Sh. Devinder Singh Dhonoa, (9878187006)		
S/o Sh. Daya Singh,		
Dhanoa Law Office, Near Gate No 2, Fauji Colony GTB Nagar, Kharar, Distt Mohali.	,	Appellant/Complainant
Versus		
Public Information Officer		Respondent
O/o AIG Punjab Police, Personal -2, Punjab Polic	e H.Q,	
Sector 9, Chandigarh.		
{Encl. RTI}First Appellate Authority O/o DIG Admn, Punjab H.Q, Sector 9, Chandigarh.		
Appeal Case No.39	54 of 2	<u>2021</u>
(Cisco Webex Proc	eeding	
RTI application filed on	:	22-04-2021
PIO replied on		26-05-2021
First appeal filed on	:	01-06-2021
First Appellate Authority order	:	-
Present: Appellant: Sh. Devinder Singh Dhonoa Respondent: Sh. Paramjit Singh (Superin Ms. Nirlep Kaur (Sr. A	ntender	nt) along with

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 31.08.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Both the parties are present and heard.
- 3. After going through the RTI application, the Commission observes that the sought information enumerated in RTI application of the point no. 4,5 is not specific and vague. Under Section 7(9) in The Right To Information Act, 2005. (9). An information shall ordinarily be provided in the form in which it is sought unless it would disproportionately divert the resources of the public authority or would be detrimental to the safety or preservation of the record in question. Therefore, the appellant is advised to ask specific information point wise.
- 4. This titled case of the appellant is remanded to the First Appellate Authority O/o DIG Admn, Punjab H.Q Sector 9, Chandigarh and is directed to treat this application of the appellant as first appeal and decide the same within the period prescribed under the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005. He is also directed to pass an appropriate order after hearing both the parties and as per the order of the commission. A Compliance report shall be submitted by the Respondent before the Commission within 45 from issue of this order.

With these directions the case is **disposed of and closed**

Sd/-

(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Chandigarh Dated: 15.03.2022

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMIS Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden,Sector 16, Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - <u>psic23@punjabma</u> Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>	ail.gov.in				
Sh. Devinder Singh Dhonoa, (9878187006) S/o Sh. Daya Singh, Dhanoa Law Office, Near Gate No 2, Fauji Colony GTB Nagar, Kharar, Distt Mohali. Versus	y, Appellant/Complainant				
Public Information Officer O/o Senior Superintendent of Police, Mohali.	Respondent				
First Appellate Authority O/o Inspector General of Police, (Intelligence Wing), Sector 77, Mohali. <u>Appeal Case No.3955 of 2021</u> (Cisco Webex Proceedings)					
RTI application filed on PIO replied on First appeal filed on First Appellate Authority order	: 16-04-2021 : - : 01-06-2021 : -				

Present: Appellant: Sh. Devinder Singh Dhonoa

Respondent: Ms. Rajwinder Kaur (Head Constable) 8283060022

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 02.09.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Respondent, Ms. Rajwinder Kaur stated that the sought information is ready the appellant can collect the same from the office on any working day. The appellant agreed on the same.
- 3. In view of the above observations, the appellant is directed to avail of the said offer and collect the requisite information from the O/o SSP ,Mohali at a mutually convenient date and time, failing which no further opportunity will be provided to him.
- 4. Accordingly, with these directions the case is disposed of and closed. However, the liberty is granted to the appellant to approach the Commission within one month in case any submission regarding the receiving the information.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 15.03.2022

(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.



PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - <u>psic23@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>

Versus



Sh. Sanjeev Thakur, (9814289764)

Village Gudha Khurd, P.O Modhopur Cant - 145024

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Public Information Officer

O/o Municipal Council, Batala, Distt Gurdaspur.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Commissioner, Municipal Council, Batala, Distt. Gurdaspur.

Appeal Case No.3974 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on	:	01-06-2021
PIO replied on	:	02-07-2021
First appeal filed on	:	06-07-2021
First Appellate Authority order	:	09-07-2021

Present: Appellant: Sh. Sanjeev Thakur

Respondent: Sh. Nirmal Singh (Superintendent) 9872068061

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 02.09.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Written Submission from respondent: An email dated 11.03.2022 is received by the undersigned bench relevant portion of which is reproduced below:-

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਦੇ ਸਬੰਧ ਵਿੱਚ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ R.T.I ਐਕਟ ਅਧੀਨ ਪ੍ਰਾਥੀ ਸ਼੍ਰੀ ਸੰਜੀਵ ਠਾਕੁਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਜੋ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਦੀ ਮੰਗ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਸੀ ਉਸ ਵਿੱਚ ਉਹਨਾ ਵਲੋਂ ਮੰਗੀ ਗਈ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਦਾ ਸਮਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਸਾਲ ਨਹੀ ਸੀ ਦਰਸਾਇਆ ਗਿਆ।ਦਫਤਰ ਨਗਰ ਨਿਗਮ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਆਪਣੇ ਵਲੋਂ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰ:32 ਮਿਤੀ 02/07/2021 ਰਾਹੀਂ ਸਮਾਂ ਤੇ ਸਾਲ ਦੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਅਤੇ ਸਪੈਸੇਫਿਕ ਕੰਮਾਂ ਬਾਰੇ ਪ੍ਰਾਥੀ ਨੂੰ ਪੁਛਿਆ ਗਿਆ ਸੀ।ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਵਲੋਂ ਸਮਾ ਤੇ ਸਾਲ ਦੱਸ (01/06/2020 ਤੋ 01/06/2021) ਦਿਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ ਜਿਸ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਮੰਗੀ ਗਈ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਦੀਆ ਤਸਦੀਕ ਸ਼ੁਦਾ ਕਾਪੀਆਂ ਸ਼੍ਰੀ ਸੰਜੀਵ ਠਾਕੁਰ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਸਪੀਡ ਪੋਸ਼ਟ ਰਾਂਹੀ ਭੇਜ ਦਿਤੀਆ ਗਈਆ ਹਨ।ਇਹ ਆਪਜੀ ਦੀ ਲੋੜੀਦੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਹਿੱਤ ਹੈ ਜੀ।

- 3. Both the parties are present and heard.
- 4. Post Deliberation: The appellant is hereby, directed to revert back to the authorities in case of deficiencies, in the information so supplied by the respondent. The respondent shall make good the deficiencies, if the same be pointed out by the appellant. In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission without fail.

With these directions the case is **disposed of and closed**

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 15.03.2022 (Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com

Sh. Nitin Kumar Garg, (7814322100)

C/o Police Public Dairy 15 A, Shastari Nagar, Model Town, Ludhiana. Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o XEN, Construction Division, PWD B&R, Mukherian.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, Construction Circle, PWD B&R, Hoshiarpur.

Appeal Case No.4100 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on	:	01-06-2021
PIO replied on	:	16-07-2021
First appeal filed on	:	07-07-2021
First Appellate Authority order	:	-

Appellant: Sh. Nitin Kumar Garg Present: Respondent: Absent

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 08.09.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Appellant, Sh. Nitin Kumar Garg acknowledged the receiving of sought information and has requested to close the case.
- 3. As the information stands supplied therefore, no cause of action is required in this case. Hence, the instant appeal case is disposed & closed.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 15.03.2022

(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.



.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden,Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - <u>psic23@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>



Sh. Nitin Kumar Garg, (7814322100)

C/o Police Public Dairy 15 A, Shastari Nagar , Model Town, Ludhiana. Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o XEN, Construction Division, PWD B&R No 1, Kapurthala.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, Construction PWD B&R Circle No 2, Jalandhar.

Appeal Case No.4230 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on	:	15-06-2021
PIO replied on	:	06-07-2021
First appeal filed on	:	20-07-2021
First Appellate Authority order	:	-

Present: Appellant: Sh. Nitin Kumar Garg Respondent: Sh. Sarabraj kumar (XEN) 9646400042

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 16.09.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Appellant, Sh. Nitin Kumar Garg acknowledged the receiving of sought information and has requested to close the case.
- **3.** As the information stands supplied therefore, no cause of action is required in this case. Hence, the instant appeal case is **disposed & closed**.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 15.03.2022 (Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent